| If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence J. Crain | B. Patent No.(s) |
|---|---|
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): PCT/FR97/01 | • |
| Execution Date: March 3, 1999 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| △ Assignment □ Merger □ Change of Name □ Other | Street Address: Tour Framatome, F-92400 Courbevoie FRANCE City: State: ZIP: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: | 1 APR 1999 |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1010623 Michel Claudel; Jean-Claude Fauconnier; and Roland Guidate | Name: Ziepack Internal Address: |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate | hed original documents or copy thereof. |
| FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michel Claudel; RECORDATION FOR 06-11-1 1010623 | 999 Ned original documents or copy thereof. Jress of receiving party(ies) |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ① Michel CLAUDEL, ② Jean-Claude FAUCONNIER,
③ Roland GUIDAT,

all citizens of FRANCE, residing at

- 15 rue Saint-Nicolas 11.8, F-57400 SARREBOURG, FRANCE
- ② 71 avenue de Villiers, F-75017 PARIS, FRANCE
- 3 10 rue de Lorraine, F-54000 NANCY, FRANCE,

hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented a certain invention entitled:

Heat exchanger, heat exchange bundle, and welding
and production methods relating thereto,

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on even date; and

WHEREAS, ZIEPACK,

having a principal place of business at

1 place de la Coupole, Tour Framatome, F-92400 COURBEVOIE, FRANCE,

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date 3rd March 1999

Date 3/3./.99.....

Date .3rd March.1999

RECORDED: 04/01/1999

Michel CLAUDEL

Jean-Claude

Roland GUIDAT

PATENT REEL: 010010 FRAME: 0051

....